1St
2nd
Srd

1St
2nd
3I’d

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

1ST
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3I’d

SENIOR CATEGORIES 1/2/3 AWARDS

SILICON VALLEY CLASSIC#3  April 02 2016

Sl Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/72
Florov 4302 Alexandre Bigey Papeete, Fr Polynesia
A-4 Aggressor Skyhawk Thomas Le San Jose
A-4 Skyhawk Top Gun Gabriel Lee Fremont

S2 MultiEngine Jet Aircraft 1/72
Su-30 Flanker G (Digital Camo, Ukraing) Shiblee Hasan Santa Clara
Pan Tornado "'Black Panther" " Tiger Meet" Shiblee Hasan Santa Clara
Sukhoi PAK-FA T-50 Prototype Shiblee Hasan Santa Clara

S3 Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/72 Allied
F6F-3 Hellcat Mike Budzeika La Habra
P-39Q Airacobra Mark Rezac Folsom
Hurricane | Marty Sanford Placerville

S4 Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/72 Axis & Neutrals
FW-190A-8 Mark Glidden Ladera Ranch
A5M2 Claude Bill Ferrante Vacaville
BF-109G-6 Bill Ferrante Vacaville

S5 MultiEngine Prop or Turboprop Aircraft 1/72

PV-1N Ventura Night Fighter
C-130A

S6
AV-8B Harrier
TF-9J Cougar
F-105D Thunderchief

S7

F-5A
EA-6B Prowler
A-6A Intruder

Jim Priete Danville
Thomas Le San Jose

NO THIRD ENTRY

Single Engine Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/48

Jeff Lew San Ramon
Jeff Lew San Ramon
Leo Groba Brentwood

MultiEngine Jet Aircraft 1/48

Thomas Le San Jose
Jeff Lew San Ramon
Jeff Lew San Ramon



1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3I’d

2nd
3I’d

1ST
2nd

1St
2nd
3rd

SNJ-5
F4U-4 Corsair
F8F Bearcat

P-47D
Spitfire Mk Vb
Kittyhawk 1V

FW-190D
FW-190D-9
FW-190A-8

Beaufighter
Beaufighter
AC-47 Gunship

Spitfire Mk 9c
Mosquito Mk VI
FW-190

Me-262
F-4 Phantom 11

P-80C Shooting Star "Beer City Special"

HH-60H Rescue Hawk

Sea King

Airbus A350-900 Qatar Airways

Sukhoi SSJ-100
Valujet DC-9-21

S8

S9

S10

S11

S12

S13

S14

S15

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Naval

Mark Rezac

Tracy Ackeret
Tracy Ackeret

Folsom
California City
California City

Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Allied

Ben Pada Jr
Jack Riggar
Jack Riggar

San Jose
Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa

Single Engine Prop or Turbroprop 1/48 Axis & Neutrals

Ben Pada Jr
Jack Riggar

Mike Budzeika

San Jose
Santa Rosa
La Habra

MultiEngine Prop or Turboprop Aircraft 1/48

Marty Sanford

Ron Darcey

Thanh Nguyen

Prop Aircraft, 1/32 & larger

Peter Long
Jeff Foltz
Leo Groba

Jet or Rocket Aircraft 1/32 & larger

Jack Riggar

James Sigman

Bob Phillips

Rotary Wing Aircraft, All Scales

Randy Rothhaar

Leo Groba

NO THIRD ENTRY

Placerville
Castro Valley
San Jose

Fremont
Atwater
Brentwood

Santa Rosa
Tracy
Stockton

Modesto
Brentwood

Airliner Aircraft, All Scales (SPLIT) Twin Engines Only

Sonny Esparza
Sonny Esparza
Greg Plummer

Clovis
Clovis
San Jose



1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
Srd

2nd
3rd

S15B

DC-8-72 NASA
747-BF Saldia Cargo
HS Trident 1c British G-ARPD

S16
Avro 504K Sunbeam Dayak

Cessna A185F
Beechcraft V35A Bonanza

S17
Fokker D 7 Mimi

S18
F-14A
MiG-15
Emily IIN Flying Boat

S19

Dodge WC-64KD Field Ambulance
M561 Gama Goat Tac Truck
Gama Goat M561

S20

Staghound Mk 1 (British)
Type 90 Japanese Chi Ha
S-35 Somua

S21

Sherman "In The Mood" M4A1(76)W

Sherman Jumbo "Aquino” M4A3E2

NO THIRD ENTRY

S22

Nashorn
Duster M42A1
Ostwind

Airliner Aircraft, All Scales (SPLIT) Three or more Engines Only

Sonny Esparza Clovis
Sonny Esparza Clovis
Terry Vargas San Jose

Civil,Sport, & Racing Aircraft, All Scales

Alexandre Bigey
Alexandre Bigey
Alexandre Bigey

Papeete, Fr Polynesia
Papeete, Fr Polynesia
Papeete, Fr Polynesia

Biplanes/Fabric & Rigging, All Scales
Chris Bucholtz Alameda

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

Jet, Prop & Rocket Aircraft 1/144 scale

Dusan Strakl Sunnyvale
Dusan Strakl Sunnyvale
Frank Babbitt San Jose

Military Vehicles Softskin & Support 1/35 & Larger

Jim Lewis Campbell
Jim Lewis Campbell
Eric McClure Milpitas

AFV Closed Top, To 1945, 1/35 & Larger -All Types

Hubert Chan Elk Grove
Hubert Chan Elk Grove
Mike Budzeika La Habra

All types of M4 SHERMAN vehicles ONLY, 1/35 scale and larger

Jim Lewis
Jim Lewis

Campbell
Campbell

Armored Fighting Vehicles Open Top 1/35 & Larger

Mark Glidden Ladera Ranch
Wansoo Park San Jose
Mike Budzeika La Habra



1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
Srd

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd

1St
2nd

2nd
3I’d

1ST
2nd

1St
2nd

S23
T-55A Czech Army
Challenger 2
M47 Patton Il MBT

S24

VT-55
Italian 200mm Howitzer
Teracruzer with Mace Missile

S25

CCKW Fuel Truck
Tiger | Michael Wittman (Late)
WW?2 British Albion 3 pt Refueler

S26
Jagdpanther IV L/70
Matilhda
M26 Pershing

S27

Leopard 1A5
Panzerhaubitze

NO THIRD ENTRY

S28
USS Fletcher DD-445
USS Spruance
USS Fletcher

S29

U-Boat Type VII-A

GATO class (1941) USS Greenling SS-213

S30

Russian Torpedo Cruiser Leytenant 1l'yin

Bismarck

AFV Closed Top. Post 1945, 1/35 & Larger

Joshua Brandt
Billy Kerchof
Jim Lewis

Towed Avrtillery & Ancillary Vehicles 1/35 & Larger

Mark Glidden
Randy Ray
Frank Beltran

Sunnyvale
Santa Rosa
Campbell

Ladera Ranch
Sunnyvale
San Jose

Military Vehicles, All Types 1/48 Only

Brandon Cherinka
Andrew P Gonzales
Scott Tanis

Cameron Park
Hayward
Cameron Park

Military Vehicles, All types to 1945, 1/49 & Smaller

Dave Parks
Phil Ludolph
Dave Parks

Military Vehicles, MODERN (post 1945) 1/49 & Smaller

Dave Parks
Blair Smith

Ships 1/400 & Larger

Sean Fallesen
Jon Boucher
Leo Groba

Submarines, All Types & Scales

Sean Fallesen
Jim Lewis

NO THIRD ENTRY

Ships 1/401 & Smaller

Vladimir Yakubov
Leo Groba

NO THIRD ENTRY

Newark
Pacheco
Newark

Newark
Fremont

Downey
Aptos
Brentwood

Downey
Campbell

Newark
Brentwood



1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3I’d

1St
2nd
3rd

S31 Automobiles Stock, All Scales
2015 C7 Corvette Greg Plummer San Jose
Nissan Skyline GTR C J Morales San Diego
'65 Chevy PU Packy Casalino San Jose

S32 Autos Custom, Other Than LowRider, POST-WW2 Bodies post 1941
BMW Z8 Greg Plummer San Jose

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

S33 Autos Custom, Other Than LowRider, Pre-WW?2 Bodies prior 1941

‘41 Chevy PU Greg Plummer San Jose

‘32 Ford 5 window (Gray)
‘32 Ford Sedan (Brown)

S34
Coupe Dragster
Jordan F1
Ford Pavement Car

S35

S36
IMSA Porsche 911 GT3R
Haribo Porsche 911 GT3R
Porsche 917PA Can Am

S37
Kawasaki Ninja
Suzuki Formula Bike
Moto Guzzi

S38
M5 2 1/2T Halftrack Conversion
Anime GP F-1
GT-40 Ford

Mountain House
Mountain House

Bradley Chun
Bradley Chun

Automobiles Competition, Open Wheel, All Scales

Greg Plummer San Jose
John L Roberts Sacramento
Roger Karker Cameron Park

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel -Domestic Only
NO ENTRIES

Automobiles Competition, Closed Wheel -Foreign Only

John L Roberts Sacramento

John L Roberts Sacramento

John L Roberts Sacramento
Motorcycles, All types & scales

Wansoo Park San Jose

Roger Karker Cameron Park

Wansoo Park San Jose

Wheeled Vehicles, Other, All Types & Scales (Auto Miscellany)

Herb Deeks Anaheim
Roger Karker Cameron Park
Jesse Hosmer Jamestown



1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd

1St

2nd
3rd

1ST
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

1St
2nd
3rd

Space Vehicles Fictional (SF & Fantasy), All scales & types

Jim Lewis Campbell
Wansoo Park San Jose
Blair Smith Fremont

Space Vehicles Real & Missiles, All scales & types

John Heck San Jose
Frank Beltran San Jose

NO THIRD ENTRY

S39
AT-ST
Y-Wing
Jupiter 2 LIS (remake)

S40
Juno 11 Pioneer 4 LV
SAM-2 Dvina R-75

S41

Bust of Nathan Bedford Forrest

Figures Military, Historical, to 19th Century, All Scales

Nick Goray Folsom

NO SECOND OR THIRD ENTRY

Figures Military, Historical, from 20th Century on, All Scales

Marty Sanford Placerville
Nick Goray Folsom

NO THIRD ENTRY

S42
RAF Pilot
Okinawa '45 soldier

S43
SAFS type 2 LRRP
Vermin Lord
Necromorph

S44

M4 (90) Sherman Assault Tank "Mavis"
F-14A Israeli AF
F4U-1d Corsair IDF/AF

S45
"Damn Sheep"
"Outnumbered"
"L-100 Delta Maintenance"
S46
Titanis Walleri

Maus
Girls und Panzer - Rolling in Style

Figures Fantasy & Fiction, All Scales

Mark Nohrnberg Felton
Chip Harrison Redwood City
Blair Smith Fremont

Hypothetical Vehicles, All Types & Scales

Jim Lewis Campbell
Don Tatum Clovis
Don Tatum Clovis

Dioramas, All Types & Scales

Jerry Takahashi Discovery Bay
Dave Parks Newark
Ken Miller Campbell

Miscellaneous, All Types & Scales

Chris Bucholtz Alameda
Don Tatum Clovis
Sean Fallesen Downey



1St
2nd
Srd

1St
2nd
3rd

S47
"Cthlulu Warriors"
"Fossils"
"Thorin's Party"

S48

M45 .50 cal quad mount
USS Pennsylvania BB-38
Tu-2 "BAT"

Collections, All Types and Scales

Chip Harrison Redwood City
Daisuke Nakabayashi Albany
Chip Harrison Redwood City

UNFINISHED Subjects, All Types & Scales

Scott Tanis Cameron Park
Sean Fallesen Downey
Mark Schynert Fremont



