SENIOR CATEGORIES 1/2/3 AWARDS

SILICON VALLEY CLASSIC # 3 April 02 2016

		S 1	Single Engine Jet or Rocket Airc	raft 1/72
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Florov 4302 A-4 Aggressor Skyhawk A-4 Skyhawk Top Gun	E	Alexandre Bigey Thomas Le Gabriel Lee	Papeete, Fr Polynesia San Jose Fremont
		S2	MultiEngine Jet Aircraft 1/72	
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	Su-30 Flanker G (Digital Pan Tornado ""Black Pan Sukhoi PAK-FA T-50 Pr	nther" " Tiger Mee	Shiblee Hasan t" Shiblee Hasan Shiblee Hasan	Santa Clara Santa Clara Santa Clara
		S3	Single Engine Prop or Turboprop	1/72 Allied
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	F6F-3 Hellcat P-39Q Airacobra Hurricane I		Mike Budzeika Mark Rezac Marty Sanford	La Habra Folsom Placerville
		S4	Single Engine Prop or Turboprop	o 1/72 Axis & Neutrals
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	FW-190A-8 A5M2 Claude BF-109G-6		Mark Glidden Bill Ferrante Bill Ferrante	Ladera Ranch Vacaville Vacaville
		S5	MultiEngine Prop or Turboprop	Aircraft 1/72
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \end{matrix}$	PV-1N Ventura Night Fi C-130A	ghter	Jim Priete Thomas Le	Danville San Jose
			NO THIRD ENTRY	
		S6	Single Engine Jet or Rocket Airc	raft 1/48
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	AV-8B Harrier TF-9J Cougar F-105D Thunderchief		Jeff Lew Jeff Lew Leo Groba	San Ramon San Ramon Brentwood
		S7	MultiEngine Jet Aircraft 1/48	
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	F-5A EA-6B Prowler A-6A Intruder		Thomas Le Jeff Lew Jeff Lew	San Jose San Ramon San Ramon

		S8	Single Engine Prop or Turboprop 1/48 Naval		1/48 Naval
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	SNJ-5 F4U-4 Corsair F8F Bearcat		Mark Reza Tracy Ack Tracy Ack	keret	Folsom California City California City
		S9	Single Engine Prop	or Turboprop	1/48 Allied
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	P-47D Spitfire Mk Vb Kittyhawk IV		Ben Pada Jack Riggs Jack Riggs	ar	San Jose Santa Rosa Santa Rosa
		S10	Single Engine Prop	or Turbroprop	1/48 Axis & Neutrals
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	FW-190D FW-190D-9 FW-190A-8		Ben Pada Jack Riggs Mike Bud	ar	San Jose Santa Rosa La Habra
		S11	MultiEngine Prop	or Turboprop A	ircraft 1/48
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	Beaufighter Beaufighter AC-47 Gunship		Marty San Ron Darce Thanh Ng	ey	Placerville Castro Valley San Jose
		S12	Prop Aircraft, 1/32	& larger	
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	Spitfire Mk 9c Mosquito Mk VI FW-190		Peter Long Jeff Foltz Leo Groba		Fremont Atwater Brentwood
		S13	Jet or Rocket Aircr	aft 1/32 & large	er
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	Me-262 F-4 Phantom II P-80C Shooting Star "Be	er City Special"	Jack Rigg: James Sig Bob Philli	man	Santa Rosa Tracy Stockton
		S14	Rotary Wing Aircra	aft, All Scales	
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \end{matrix}$	HH-60H Rescue Hawk Sea King		Randy Ro Leo Groba		Modesto Brentwood
			NO THIRD ENTRY		
		S15	Airliner Aircraft, A	Il Scales (SPLI	T) Twin Engines Only
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Airbus A350-900 Qatar A Sukhoi SSJ-100 Valujet DC-9-21	airways	Sonny Esp Sonny Esp Greg Plun	parza	Clovis Clovis San Jose

		S15B	Airliner	Aircraft, All Scales (SPLI	T) Three or more Engines Only
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	DC-8-72 NASA 747-BF Saldia Cargo HS Trident 1c British G-A	ARPD		Sonny Esparza Sonny Esparza Terry Vargas	Clovis Clovis San Jose
		S16	Civil,Sp	oort, & Racing Aircraft, Al	l Scales
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	Avro 504K Sunbeam Day Cessna A185F Beechcraft V35A Bonanz			Alexandre Bigey Alexandre Bigey Alexandre Bigey	Papeete, Fr Polynesia Papeete, Fr Polynesia Papeete, Fr Polynesia
		S17	Biplane	s/Fabric & Rigging, All Sc	ales
1 st	Fokker D 7 Mimi			Chris Bucholtz	Alameda
			NO SECO	OND OR THIRD ENTRY	
		S18	Jet, Pro	p & Rocket Aircraft 1/144	scale
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	F-14A MiG-15 Emily IJN Flying Boat			Dusan Strakl Dusan Strakl Frank Babbitt	Sunnyvale Sunnyvale San Jose
		S19	Military	Vehicles Softskin & Supp	oort 1/35 & Larger
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	Dodge WC-64KD Field A M561 Gama Goat Tac Tr Gama Goat M561			Jim Lewis Jim Lewis Eric McClure	Campbell Campbell Milpitas
		S20	AFV Cl	losed Top, To 1945, 1/35 &	Larger -All Types
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	Staghound Mk 1 (British) Type 90 Japanese Chi Ha S-35 Somua			Hubert Chan Hubert Chan Mike Budzeika	Elk Grove Elk Grove La Habra
		S21	All type	es of M4 SHERMAN vehic	eles ONLY, 1/35 scale and larger
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \end{matrix}$	Sherman "In The Mood" Sherman Jumbo "Aquino			Jim Lewis Jim Lewis	Campbell Campbell
		NO THIRD ENTRY	•		
		S22	Armore	d Fighting Vehicles Open	Γορ 1/35 & Larger
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	Nashorn Duster M42A1 Ostwind			Mark Glidden Wansoo Park Mike Budzeika	Ladera Ranch San Jose La Habra

		S23	AFV Cl	losed Top. Post 1945, 1/35	& Larger	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	T-55A Czech Army Challenger 2 M47 Patton II MBT			Joshua Brandt Billy Kerchof Jim Lewis	Sunnyvale Santa Rosa Campbell	
		S24	Towed .	Artillery & Ancillary Vehic	cles 1/35 & Larger	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	VT-55 Italian 100mm Howitzer Teracruzer with Mace M	issile		Mark Glidden Randy Ray Frank Beltran	Ladera Ranch Sunnyvale San Jose	
		S25	Military	Vehicles, All Types 1/48	Only	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	CCKW Fuel Truck Tiger I Michael Wittman WW2 British Albion 3 pt			Brandon Cherinka Andrew P Gonzales Scott Tanis	Cameron Park Hayward Cameron Park	
		S26	Military	Vehicles, All types to 194	5, 1/49 & Smaller	
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	Jagdpanther IV L/70 Matilhda M26 Pershing			Dave Parks Phil Ludolph Dave Parks	Newark Pacheco Newark	
		S27	Military	Vehicles, MODERN (pos	t 1945) 1/49 & Smaller	
1 st 2 nd	Leopard 1A5 Panzerhaubitze	NO THIRD ENTRY	7	Dave Parks Blair Smith	Newark Fremont	
		S28	Ships 1/	/400 & Larger		
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	USS Fletcher DD-445 USS Spruance USS Fletcher			Sean Fallesen Jon Boucher Leo Groba	Downey Aptos Brentwood	
		S29	Submar	ines, All Types & Scales		
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \end{matrix}$	U-Boat Type VII-A GATO class (1941) USS	Greenling SS-213		Sean Fallesen Jim Lewis	Downey Campbell	
	NO THIRD E		D ENTRY) ENTRY		
		S30	Ships 1/	/401 & Smaller		
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \end{matrix}$	Russian Torpedo Cruiser Bismarck	Leytenant II'yin		Vladimir Yakubov Leo Groba	Newark Brentwood	

NO THIRD ENTRY

		S31	Automobiles Stock, All Scales	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	2015 C7 Corvette Nissan Skyline GTR '65 Chevy PU		Greg Plummer C J Morales Packy Casalino	San Jose San Diego San Jose
		S32	Autos Custom, Other Than LowRi	der, POST-WW2 Bodies post 1941
1 st	BMW Z8		Greg Plummer	San Jose
		NO SECO	ND OR THIRD ENTRY	
		S33	Autos Custom, Other Than LowRi	der, Pre-WW2 Bodies prior 1941
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	'41 Chevy PU '32 Ford 5 window (Gray '32 Ford Sedan (Brown))	Greg Plummer Bradley Chun Bradley Chun	San Jose Mountain House Mountain House
		S34	Automobiles Competition, Open V	Vheel, All Scales
1^{st} 2^{nd} 3^{rd}	Coupe Dragster Jordan F1 Ford Pavement Car		Greg Plummer John L Roberts Roger Karker	San Jose Sacramento Cameron Park
		S35	Automobiles Competition, Closed	Wheel -Domestic Only
			NO ENTRIES	
		S36	Automobiles Competition, Closed	Wheel -Foreign Only
$\begin{matrix} 1^{st} \\ 2^{nd} \\ 3^{rd} \end{matrix}$	IMSA Porsche 911 GT3R Haribo Porsche 911 GT3R Porsche 917PA Can Am		John L Roberts John L Roberts John L Roberts	Sacramento Sacramento Sacramento
		S37	Motorcycles, All types & scales	
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	Kawasaki Ninja Suzuki Formula Bike Moto Guzzi		Wansoo Park Roger Karker Wansoo Park	San Jose Cameron Park San Jose
		S38	Wheeled Vehicles, Other, All Type	es & Scales (Auto Miscellany)
1 st 2 nd 3 rd	M5 2 1/2T Halftrack Con- Anime GP F-1 GT-40 Ford	version	Herb Deeks Roger Karker Jesse Hosmer	Anaheim Cameron Park Jamestown

		S39	Space Vehicles Fictional (SF & F	Fantasy), All scales & types
1 st	AT-ST		Jim Lewis	Campbell
2^{nd}	Y-Wing		Wansoo Park	San Jose
3 rd	Jupiter 2 LIS (remake)		Blair Smith	Fremont
		S40	Space Vehicles Real & Missiles,	All scales & types
1 st	Juno II Pioneer 4 LV		John Heck	San Jose
2^{nd}	SAM-2 Dvina R-75		Frank Beltran	San Jose
		NO THI	IRD ENTRY	
		S41	Figures Military, Historical, to 19	Oth Century, All Scales
1 st	Bust of Nathan Bedford l	Forrest	Nick Goray	Folsom
		NO SEC	OND OR THIRD ENTRY	
		S42	Figures Military, Historical, from	20th Century on, All Scales
1 st	RAF Pilot		Marty Sanford	Placerville
2^{nd}	Okinawa '45 soldier		Nick Goray	Folsom
		NO THI	RD ENTRY	
		S43	Figures Fantasy & Fiction, All So	cales
1^{st}	SAFS type 2 LRRP		Mark Nohrnberg	Felton
2^{nd}	Vermin Lord		Chip Harrison	Redwood City
$3^{\rm rd}$	Necromorph		Blair Smith	Fremont
		S44	Hypothetical Vehicles, All Types	s & Scales
1 st	M4 (90) Sherman Assaul	t Tank "Mavis"	Jim Lewis	Campbell
2^{nd}	F-14A Israeli AF		Don Tatum	Clovis
3 rd	F4U-1d Corsair IDF/AF		Don Tatum	Clovis
		S45	Dioramas, All Types & Scales	
1 st	"Damn Sheep"		Jerry Takahashi	Discovery Bay
2^{nd}	"Outnumbered"		Dave Parks	Newark
$3^{\rm rd}$	"L-100 Delta Maintenano	ce"	Ken Miller	Campbell
		S46	Miscellaneous, All Types & Scal	es
1 st	Titanis Walleri		Chris Bucholtz	Alameda
2^{nd}	Maus		Don Tatum	Clovis
$3^{\rm rd}$	Girls und Panzer - Rollin	g in Style	Sean Fallesen	Downey

		S47	Collections, All Types and Scales	
$\begin{matrix}1^{st}\\2^{nd}\\3^{rd}\end{matrix}$	"Cthlulu Warriors" "Fossils" "Thorin's Party"		Chip Harrison Daisuke Nakabayashi Chip Harrison	Redwood City Albany Redwood City
		S48	UNFINISHED Subjects, All Type	es & Scales
$\begin{matrix}1^{st}\\2^{nd}\\3^{rd}\end{matrix}$	M45 .50 cal quad mount USS Pennsylvania BB-38 Tu-2 "BAT"	3	Scott Tanis Sean Fallesen Mark Schynert	Cameron Park Downey Fremont